College/University Name

Minnesota State 2023 HEAPR Projects

$173,680,000

Project Location (building/site)

Simple Project Name

Campus
Priority for
2023

Total Project
Cost

Alexandria Technical and Community College

Anoka Technical College

Anoka Technical College
Bemidji State University
Bemidji State University
Bemidji State University
Central Lakes College

Central Lakes College
Century College
Century College

Dakota County Technical College

Fond du Lac Tribal & Community College
Hennepin Technical College

Hennepin Technical College

Inver Hills Community College

Lake Superior College

Lake Superior College

Lake Superior College

Metropolitan State University
Metropolitan State University
Minneapolis Community and Technical
College

Minneapolis Community and Technical
College

Minnesota North College, Itasca

Minnesota North College, Mesabi Range

Minnesota North College, Vermilion
Minnesota State College Southeast
Minnesota State College Southeast

Alexandria

Anoka

Anoka

Bemidji
Bemidji
Bemidiji
Staples

Brainerd
Mahtomedi
Mahtomedi

Rosemount

Cloquet

Eden Prairie
Brooklyn Park
Inver Hills
ERTC

Main

Main

St. Paul

St. Paul

Minneapolis

Minneapolis
Grand Rapids
Virginia

Ely

Red Wing
Winona

NOTE: Specific projects and actual costs will depend on funding level and
college and university conditions at the time of appropriation.

Main campus buildings (100, 200,
300, 400, 500 & 600 Wings), PH 3

Central Plant /Boilers
Main campus, Phase | Roof
Replacement

Machine Trades and Welding Area

Sattgast Hall

Deputy Hall, PE Rec, Heating Plant

Bangsberg Hall

Main and west campus (Staples)

Main campus (Brainerd)
East Campus Area B2
East Campus

Main Campus

Main Campus

Main Campus, EP

Main campus, BP

Activities & Library Buildings
Classroom A2 Section

Area A5, A6

Areas B1 and B2

Main campus

New Main

Minneapolis Campus

Minneapolis Campus
Davies Hall
Areas Al, A2, A3

College Services Roof B3
Red Wing campus
Main Campus (Winona)
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HVAC Replacement

Replace Roof

Electrical Renovation
Replace roof

AHU Replacement Project
Mechanical upgrades
Replace HVAC

Replace west end boilers and chiller
Replace roof-construction
Boiler replacement - Phase 1

Electrical Service System Replacement (Phase 1

& Phase 2)

Replace amphitheater floors

Replace Roof

Replace roof

Activities & Library AHU Replacement
Replace Roof

Replace Roof

Replace Roof

Exterior Roofing and Sealant Replacement
Elevator Modernization

Science Building Roof replacement areas d1
and d2

Update emergency power and switch gear
HVAC Replacement
Replace roof

Replace roof
HVAC/classroom improvements 100 wing
Replace roof
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$6,697,080

$4,790,695

$1,177,507
$2,776,644
$2,136,163
$5,780,115
$1,930,451

$2,149,294
$2,332,000
$4,996,299
$2,430,432

$1,852,640
$1,500,000
$1,648,823
$3,600,000

$695,898
$1,593,989
$1,107,323
$2,916,750

$810,356

$2,099,852

$1,710,000
$3,067,277
$1,064,330

$1,114,363
$1,795,000
$3,500,000



Minnesota State Community and Technical
College

Minnesota State University Moorhead

Minnesota State University, Mankato
Minnesota State University, Mankato
Minnesota State University, Mankato
Minnesota State University, Mankato
Minnesota West Community and Technical
College

Normandale Community College
Normandale Community College

North Hennepin Community College

Northland Community and Technical College
Northland Community and Technical College
Northland Community and Technical College

Northland Community and Technical College

Northwest Technical College
Pine Technical and Community College

Pine Technical and Community College

Pine Technical and Community College
Ridgewater College

Ridgewater College

Riverland Community College

Rochester Community and Technical College
Rochester Community and Technical College
Rochester Community and Technical College

Saint Paul College

Saint Paul College
South Central College

Fergus Falls

Moorhead

Mankato
Mankato
Mankato
Mankato

Jackson

Bloomington
Bloomington
Brooklyn Park

Thief River Falls

East Grand Forks

East Grand Forks

Thief River Falls
Bemidji

Pine City

Pine City

Pine City
Willmar
Willmar
Austin

Rochester

Rochester

Rochester

Saint Paul

Saint Paul
North Mankato

NOTE: Specific projects and actual costs will depend on funding level and
college and university conditions at the time of appropriation.
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$173,680,000

Main Campus (Fergus Falls)

West Campus (Bridges - Arts, Psych,
Comp Sci; Owens Halls - Admin &
student services)

Trafton Hall

Nelson Hall

Utility Plant

Performing Arts

1964 building

Library
Fine Arts
Plant Services

Thief River Falls Aerospace site
Main campus
Main Campus

Main Campus

Main campus

Main Campus

Main, Classroom & Student Lounge
Addition 1978

Main

Main Roof A1, A2

Main Campus

Austin West Building

Coffman Hall
Heintz Center
Heintz Center

Main Campus

North Building facade
Campus wide
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Update HVAC system - Phase 1

Replace HVAC and controls and plumbing,
Phases 1-5

Curtainwall Replacement - -construction
Roof Replacement

Chiller Replacement

HVAC & Theatre Ceiling Replacement

HVAC Modernization - Boiler

Mechanical systems replacement
Repair exterior wall
Replace Cooling Tower

Replace Roof — Classroom addition

Repair, Recommission HVAC

Replace outdated Electrical Switch Gear and
Sub-Panels

Tuckpointing exterior walls, Window
Replacement

Update doors and locks

HVAC Replacement -Phase I

Replace windows

Upgrade security hardware
Replace roof

Repair building envelope
Replace roof

Roof Replacement

HVAC Improvements-Phase IlI

Phase Il Central Chiller Plant Upgrade and
Extension

Cooling Tower and Partial Roof Replacement

Reclad/replace curtain wall and windows
Replace Chiller System
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$5,061,494

$10,312,000

$1,973,000
$1,886,000
$1,858,000
$4,958,000

$1,818,711

$2,270,841
$1,500,500
$1,054,847

$2,436,222
$811,804
$538,424

$320,970

$905,069
$970,631

$203,733

$58,613
$2,200,000
$1,880,012
$3,300,000

$1,000,000
$1,294,962
$1,612,376

$2,894,750

$5,071,602
$4,462,714
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Southwest Minnesota State University Marshall Physical Education Locker Room- Phase A 1 $4,543,656
Southwest Minnesota State University Marshall Physical Education Locker Room- Phase B 2 $3,759,185
Southwest Minnesota State University Marshall Physical Education Locker Room- Phase C 3 $4,233,147
St. Cloud State University St. Cloud E:;:Jelirooks National Hockey Ice rink cooling plant replacement, phase 1 1 $8,151,545
St. Cloud State University St. Cloud Wick Hall Replace roof 2 $2,626,117
St. Cloud Technical and Community College  St. Cloud Ezri:iao:(i Building/Digital Roof Replacement 1 $5,819,605
Winona State University Winona Memorial Hall Replace roof 1 $2,700,000
Winona State University Winona Chiller Plant Fuel Tank Replacement p $1,592,113
Winona State University Winona Chiller Plant Rebuild Chiller 3 $648,000
Winona State University Winona Utility Tunnels Emergency Power Distribution 4 $1,042,110
Winona State University Winona Utility Tunnels Medium Voltage Distribution 5 $4,374,000
z - Systemwide, Advance Design Multiple Multiple Advance design 1 $4,261,967
Totals $173,680,000

NOTE: Specific projects and actual costs will depend on funding level and

college and university conditions at the time of appropriation.
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