Minnesota State 2023 HEAPR Projects \$173,680,000

College/University Name	Campus	Project Location (building/site)	Simple Project Name	Campus Priority for 2023	Total Project Cost
Alexandria Technical and Community College	e Alexandria	Main campus buildings (100, 200, 300, 400, 500 & 600 Wings), PH 3 Central Plant /Boilers	HVAC Replacement	1	\$6,697,080
Anoka Technical College	Anoka	Main campus, Phase I Roof Replacement	Replace Roof	1	\$4,790,695
Anoka Technical College	Anoka	Machine Trades and Welding Area	Electrical Renovation	2	\$1,177,507
Bemidji State University	Bemidji	Sattgast Hall	Replace roof	1	\$2,776,644
Bemidji State University	Bemidji	Deputy Hall, PE Rec, Heating Plant	AHU Replacement Project	2	\$2,136,163
Bemidji State University	Bemidji	Bangsberg Hall	Mechanical upgrades	3	\$5,780,115
Central Lakes College	Staples	Main and west campus (Staples)	Replace HVAC	1	\$1,930,451
Central Lakes College	Brainerd	Main campus (Brainerd)	Replace west end boilers and chiller	2	\$2,149,294
Century College	Mahtomedi	East Campus Area B2	Replace roof-construction	1	\$2,332,000
Century College	Mahtomedi	East Campus	Boiler replacement - Phase 1	2	\$4,996,299
Dakota County Technical College	Rosemount	Main Campus	Electrical Service System Replacement (Phase 1 & Phase 2)	1	\$2,430,432
Fond du Lac Tribal & Community College	Cloquet	Main Campus	Replace amphitheater floors	1	\$1,852,640
Hennepin Technical College	Eden Prairie	Main Campus, EP	Replace Roof	1	\$1,500,000
Hennepin Technical College	Brooklyn Park	Main campus, BP	Replace roof	2	\$1,648,823
Inver Hills Community College	Inver Hills	Activities & Library Buildings	Activities & Library AHU Replacement	1	\$3,600,000
Lake Superior College	ERTC	Classroom A2 Section	Replace Roof	1	\$695,898
Lake Superior College	Main	Area A5, A6	Replace Roof	2	\$1,593,989
Lake Superior College	Main	Areas B1 and B2	Replace Roof	3	\$1,107,323
Metropolitan State University	St. Paul	Main campus	Exterior Roofing and Sealant Replacement	1	\$2,916,750
Metropolitan State University	St. Paul	New Main	Elevator Modernization	2	\$810,356
Minneapolis Community and Technical College	Minneapolis	Minneapolis Campus	Science Building Roof replacement areas d1 and d2	1	\$2,099,852
Minneapolis Community and Technical College	Minneapolis	Minneapolis Campus	Update emergency power and switch gear	2	\$1,710,000
Minnesota North College, Itasca	Grand Rapids	Davies Hall	HVAC Replacement	1	\$3,067,277
Minnesota North College, Mesabi Range	Virginia	Areas A1, A2, A3	Replace roof	2	\$1,064,330
Minnesota North College, Vermilion	Ely	College Services Roof B3	Replace roof	3	\$1,114,363
Minnesota State College Southeast	Red Wing	Red Wing campus	HVAC/classroom improvements 100 wing	1	\$1,795,000
Minnesota State College Southeast	Winona	Main Campus (Winona)	Replace roof	2	\$3,500,000

Minnesota State 2023 HEAPR Projects \$173,680,000

Minnesota State Community and Technical College	Fergus Falls	Main Campus (Fergus Falls)	Update HVAC system - Phase 1	1	\$5,061,494
Minnesota State University Moorhead	Moorhead	West Campus (Bridges - Arts, Psych, Comp Sci; Owens Halls - Admin & student services)	Replace HVAC and controls and plumbing, Phases 1-5	1	\$10,312,000
Minnesota State University, Mankato	Mankato	Trafton Hall	Curtainwall Replacementconstruction	1	\$1,973,000
Minnesota State University, Mankato	Mankato	Nelson Hall	Roof Replacement	2	\$1,886,000
Minnesota State University, Mankato	Mankato	Utility Plant	Chiller Replacement	3	\$1,858,000
Minnesota State University, Mankato	Mankato	Performing Arts	HVAC & Theatre Ceiling Replacement	4	\$4,958,000
Minnesota West Community and Technical College	Jackson	1964 building	HVAC Modernization - Boiler	1	\$1,818,711
Normandale Community College	Bloomington	Library	Mechanical systems replacement	1	\$2,270,841
Normandale Community College	Bloomington	Fine Arts	Repair exterior wall	2	\$1,500,500
North Hennepin Community College	Brooklyn Park	Plant Services	Replace Cooling Tower	1	\$1,054,847
Northland Community and Technical College	Thief River Falls	Thief River Falls Aerospace site	Replace Roof – Classroom addition	1	\$2,436,222
Northland Community and Technical College	East Grand Forks	Main campus	Repair, Recommission HVAC	2	\$811,804
Northland Community and Technical College	East Grand Forks	Main Campus	Replace outdated Electrical Switch Gear and Sub-Panels	3	\$538,424
Northland Community and Technical College	Thief River Falls	Main Campus	Tuckpointing exterior walls, Window Replacement	4	\$320,970
Northwest Technical College	Bemidji	Main campus	Update doors and locks	1	\$905,069
Pine Technical and Community College	Pine City	Main Campus	HVAC Replacement -Phase II	1	\$970,631
Pine Technical and Community College	Pine City	Main, Classroom & Student Lounge Addition 1978	Replace windows	2	\$203,733
Pine Technical and Community College	Pine City	Main	Upgrade security hardware	3	\$58,613
Ridgewater College	Willmar	Main Roof A1, A2	Replace roof	1	\$2,200,000
Ridgewater College	Willmar	Main Campus	Repair building envelope	2	\$1,880,012
Riverland Community College	Austin	Austin West Building	Replace roof	1	\$3,300,000
Rochester Community and Technical College	Rochester	Coffman Hall	Roof Replacement	1	\$1,000,000
Rochester Community and Technical College	Rochester	Heintz Center	HVAC Improvements-Phase III	2	\$1,294,962
Rochester Community and Technical College	Rochester	Heintz Center	Phase II Central Chiller Plant Upgrade and Extension	3	\$1,612,376
Saint Paul College	Saint Paul	Main Campus	Cooling Tower and Partial Roof Replacement	1	\$2,894,750
	6 1 1 5 1	Nameda Davilalia a faranda	Doelad/raplace curtain wall and windows	2	\$5,071,602
Saint Paul College	Saint Paul	North Building facade	Reclad/replace curtain wall and windows	2	\$5,071,602

Minnesota State 2023 HEAPR Projects \$173,680,000

Southwest Minnesota State University	Marshall	Physical Education	Locker Room- Phase A	1	\$4,543,656
Southwest Minnesota State University	Marshall	Physical Education	Locker Room- Phase B	2	\$3,759,185
Southwest Minnesota State University	Marshall	Physical Education	Locker Room- Phase C	3	\$4,233,147
St. Cloud State University	St. Cloud	Herb Brooks National Hockey Center	Ice rink cooling plant replacement, phase 1	1	\$8,151,545
St. Cloud State University	St. Cloud	Wick Hall	Replace roof	2	\$2,626,117
St. Cloud Technical and Community College	St. Cloud	Heartland Building/Digital Commons	Roof Replacement	1	\$5,819,605
Winona State University	Winona	Memorial Hall	Replace roof	1	\$2,700,000
Winona State University	Winona	Chiller Plant	Fuel Tank Replacement	2	\$1,592,113
Winona State University	Winona	Chiller Plant	Rebuild Chiller	3	\$648,000
Winona State University	Winona	Utility Tunnels	Emergency Power Distribution	4	\$1,042,110
Winona State University	Winona	Utility Tunnels	Medium Voltage Distribution	5	\$4,374,000
z - Systemwide, Advance Design	Multiple	Multiple	Advance design	1	\$4,261,967
Totals					\$173,680,000